

PRESS RELEASE

[For Immediate Release]

December 2021

Catherine Leifeld, Regional Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

WILDWOOD ZOO RECEIVES \$2,500 DONATION FROM PREVAIL BANK

A donation of \$2,500 was made to the Wildwood Park Zoological Society by Prevail Bank. The donation will assist Leadership Marshfield (a Marshfield Area Chamber of Commerce group of volunteers, comprised of professionals representing multiple organizations and industries in the community) in upgrading the Wildwood Zoo's interactive learning exhibits.

"We are very excited and grateful to receive Prevail Bank's donation," said Steve Burns, Zoo Manager at Wildwood Park and Zoo. "We are constantly striving to improve the visitor experience at Wildwood Zoo. The project partnership with Leadership Marshfield and the generous contribution from Prevail Bank will allow us to create a new interactive area that will offer an educational and fun play element that patrons will enjoy for years to come! We don't charge admission at the Zoo. Donations provide us with the means to keep our animals, their habitats and public learning environments healthy, safe, and thought-provoking."

Established in 1937, Wildwood Park & Zoo has grown to become one of the state's premier parks and leading municipal zoos. It is a spacious 340 acres. It has miles of trails, is a favorite spot for hikers, runners and bikers, and there's an option to tour the large animals via your car. Groups are welcome; parking is free.

"Early on, our group decided we wanted to do a project with Wildwood Zoo," said Ben Hertel, Leadership Marshfield professional and Prevail Bank Commercial/Agricultural Lending Officer (NMLS# 1406219). "It is a primary attraction and destination of the Marshfield community and tourists. With the pandemic ongoing during our time in the Leadership Marshfield Program, the zoo was a target that our group had identified to benefit the community in a time where group gatherings were a challenge."

"Prevail Bank is proud to support the Wildwood Park Zoological Society and the Leadership Marshfield group," Denise Sonnemann, Prevail Bank Branch Manager – Marshfield commented. "They are both hard-working organizations that help make this community a better place to live, learn, and grow for our children."

Prevail Bank's goal is to pursue what's possible within the communities it serves. It is passionate about economic development, financial stability and growth for individuals, families, and businesses. Prevail Bank is a community bank that is continuously looking for ways to give back, support those pursuing dreams, and make things better in central Wisconsin.

Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program is available for local non-profit organizations that help local people in



need, especially those with low-to-moderate incomes; stimulate communities financially; and/or enhances the standard of living of those less fortunate. If your organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative in your community, go to: Prevail.bank/resources/community

PHOTO CAPTION: A donation of \$2,500 was made to the Wildwood Park Zoological Society by Prevail Bank to upgrade and refresh many interactive learning exhibits at the Wildwood Zoo. Accepting the donation was Alison Meyer, Vice President of

Wildwood Park Zoological Society, and Steve Burns, Marshfield Wildwood Park Zoo Manager (on far right). Presenting the check (left to right), Dustin Follen, Leadership Marshfield, and Ben Hertel – Leadership Marshfield/Prevail Bank.

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.
